4. Terms of Issue of the Equity Shares, if any.

The Equity Shares allotted in terms of this resolution shall rank pari-passu with existing equity shares of

the Company in all respects.

5. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment is proposed to be made to entity and individuals which does not form part of Promoter &

Promoter group.

6. Relevant Date:

The “Relevant Date” for the offer, issue and allotment of the equity shares by way of a preferential

issue, as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 for determination of minimum price for the issue of

said equity shares is Monday, September 20, 2021 being the date thirty days prior to the date on which

the meeting of shareholders’ resolution is passed.

7. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed

preferential issue of equity shares and conversion of warrants into equity shares as follows:

Sl. No. Category

PRE - ISSUE ALLOTMENT POST ISSUE

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholdi

ng No. of Shares

No. of

Shares held

% of

Shareholding

A. Promoter's Holding:

1 Indian

Individual / Hindu undivided

Family 84375983 8.10 0 84375983 7.05

  Bodies Corporate

  Sub Total 84375983 8.10 0 84375983 7.05

2 Foreign

16

Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals / Foreign

Individuals) 115216998 11.06 0 115216998 9.63

  Bodies Corporate 33691623 3.23 0 33691623 2.82

  Sub Total 148908621 14.30 0 148908621 12.44

  Sub Total (A) 233284604 22.40 0 233284604 19.49

B. Non-Promoter's Holding:

1 Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital

Investors

  Foreign Portfolio Investor 2234565 0.21 117000000 119234565 9.96

  Foreign Body Corporate

2

Central government / State

Government(s) / President of

India

3 Non-Institution Investors

Individual Shareholders

holding nominal share

capital up to Rs. 2 Lakhs 128895232 12.37 990000 129885232 10.85

Individual Shareholders

holding nominal share

capital in excess of Rs. 2

Lakhs 214825078 20.62 12950000 227775078 19.03

  NBFCs registered with RBI 25001 0.00   25001 0.00

  Employee Trusts

  Any others

  Employees 266250 0.03   266250 0.02

  Non resident Indians 86898928 8.34 19010000 105908928 8.85

  Bodies Corporate 340474749 32.69 5200000 345674749 28.88

  Overseas Corporate Bodies 29750000 2.86   29750000 2.49

  Clearing Members 4076217 0.39   4076217 0.34

  Trust 902500 0.09   902500 0.08

  Sub Total (B) 808348520 77.60 155150000 963498520 80.51

  GRAND TOTAL (A + B) 1041633124 100.00 155150000 1196783124 100.00

C.  Non Promoter - Non Public

  Shares underlying DRs

Shares held by Employee

Trust

GRAND TOTAL (A + B +

C) 1041633124 100.00 155150000 1196783124 100.00

Note:-
(i) The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the allotment and assumes

that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the pre

issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

(ii) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on August 24, 2021 as the notice was approved as on September 16, 2021.

17

8. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the

offer:

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel, intends to subscribe to any Equity

Shares pursuant to this preferential issue.

9. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 the Company shall complete the allotment of the

Equity Shares on or before the expiry of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of Special Resolution

[…]

The Warrants to be issued and allotted, which are convertible into equal number of Equity Shares in

terms of this resolution shall rank pari-passu with existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

5. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:

The allotment is proposed to be made to entity and individuals which does not form part of Promoter &

Promoter group.

6. Relevant Date:

The “Relevant Date” for the offer, issue and allotment of the warrants by way of a preferential issue, as

per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 for determination of minimum price is Monday, September 20,

2021 being the date thirty days prior to the date on which the meeting of shareholders’ resolution is

passed.

7. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed

preferential issue of equity shares and conversion of warrants into equity shares as follows:

Sl. No. Category

PRE - ISSUE ALLOTMENT POST ISSUE

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholdi

ng No. of Shares

No. of

Shares held

% of

Shareholding

A. Promoter's Holding:

1 Indian

Individual / Hindu undivided

Family 84375983 8.10 0 84375983 7.05

  Bodies Corporate

  Sub Total 84375983 8.10 0 84375983 7.05

2 Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals / Foreign

Individuals) 115216998 11.06 0 115216998 9.63

  Bodies Corporate 33691623 3.23 0 33691623 2.82

  Sub Total 148908621 14.30 0 148908621 12.44

  Sub Total (A) 233284604 22.40 0 233284604 19.49

B. Non-Promoter's Holding:

1 Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital

Investors

  Foreign Portfolio Investor 2234565 0.21 117000000 119234565 9.96

24

  Foreign Body Corporate

2

Central government / State

Government(s) / President of

India

3 Non-Institution Investors

Individual Shareholders

holding nominal share

capital up to Rs. 2 Lakhs 128895232 12.37 990000 129885232 10.85

Individual Shareholders

holding nominal share

capital in excess of  Rs. 2

Lakhs 214825078 20.62 12950000 227775078 19.03

  NBFCs registered with RBI 25001 0.00   25001 0.00

  Employee Trusts

  Any others

  Employees 266250 0.03   266250 0.02

  Non resident Indians 86898928 8.34 19010000 105908928 8.85

  Bodies Corporate 340474749 32.69 5200000 345674749 28.88

  Overseas Corporate Bodies 29750000 2.86   29750000 2.49

  Clearing Members 4076217 0.39   4076217 0.34

  Trust 902500 0.09   902500 0.08

  Sub Total (B) 808348520 77.60 155150000 963498520 80.51

  GRAND TOTAL (A + B) 1041633124 100.00 155150000 1196783124 100.00

C.  Non Promoter - Non Public

  Shares underlying DRs

Shares held by Employee

Trust

GRAND TOTAL (A + B +

C) 1041633124 100.00 155150000 1196783124 100.00

Note:-
(i) The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of the allotment and assumes

that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the pre

issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

(ii) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on August 24, 2021 as the notice was approved as on September 16, 2021.

8. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the

offer:

None of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel, intends to subscribe to any Warrants /

Equity Shares pursuant to this preferential issue.

9. Proposed time within which the preferential issue shall be completed

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 the Company shall complete the allotment of the

Warrants on or before the expiry of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of Special Resolution by

the Members granting consent for issue and allotment of the Equity Shares, and in the event the